30,761 34,755 Decrease. . 3,994 

A decrease of approximately 12 per cent. 
Bureau of. Fire Investigation. 

COMPARISON BETWEEN THE THIRD QUARTER, YEAR 1915, AND THE THIRD QUART'FR, 
YEAR 1916. 

The report for the quarter ended Sept. 30, 1915, shows that there were three 
thousand and sixty-three (3,063) fires. 

The report for the quarter ended Sept. 30, 1916, shows that there were two thou-
sand nine hundred and seventy-six (2,976) fires. 

Comparison shows a decrease of eighty-eight (87) fires during the quarter ended 
Sept. 30, 1916. 

The total loss on buildings and their contents for the quarter ended Sept.

[...]

last page, last column, of the "City Record." 

SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
received by the President of the Borough of 

Manhattan at Room 2032, Municipal Building, 
until 2 o'clock p. m., on 

MONDAY, JANUARY 22, 1917 
NO. 1. FOR FURNISHING AND fELIV. 

ERING FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
(4,500) TONS OF LIMESTONE DUST. 

The time allowed for the performance of the 
contract is until Dec. 31, 1917. 

The point of delivery is the Municipal Asphalt 
Plant, 90th St. and East River, Manhattan. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract shall be thirty (30) per

[...]

The time allowed for the performance of the 
contract is on or before Dec. 31, 1917. 

The amount of the security for the perform-
ance of the contract shall be thirty (30) per cent. 
of the total amount for which the contract is 
awarded. 

NO. S. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING FOURTEEN THOUSAND (14.000) 
CUBIC YARDS OF SAND AS DIRECTED 
IN THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed for the performance of the 
contract is on or before Dec. 31, 1917. 

The amount of the security for the perform- 
ance of the contract shall be thirty (30) per 
cent. of the total amount for which the contract

[...]

31, 1917. 

The amount of the security for the perform- 
ance of the contract shall be thirty (30) per 
cent. of the total amount for which the contract 
is awarded. 

NO. 9. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV• 
F.RING AS DTRECTF,D. TO THE RURE 'U 
OF HIGHWAYS, ONE THOUSAND AND 
EIGHTY (1,080) LINEAR FEET OF TWELVE 
(12) INCH CAST IRON PIPE, IN THE 
FIRST, SECOND, THIRD. FOURTH AN'D 
FIFTH WARDS, BOROUGH OF OUEEN S. 

The time allowed for the performance of the 
contract is on or before Dec. 31, 1917. 

The amount of the security for the perform-

[...]

E obtained and plans and drawings may be seen 
f at the Bureau of Highways, Room 502, 50 

k- Court st., Brooklyn, 

G last page, last column, of the "City Record." 

O SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
E 	received by the President of the Borough of 

y FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 
h SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE (675) NET 

r TWENTY-SIXTH AND THI{tTY-FIRST 
e WARDS, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, FOR 
s THE YEAR 1917. 
1 	Time for completion of contract, on or before 
p Dec. 31, 1917. 

the 
Security required, 30% of the amount for 

which the contract is awarded. 
s 	The bidder will state the price of each item